Contract J06082D01, Engineering Services, Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Flood
Resiliency Improvements

mMSD Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
|

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # J06082D01 Cost Center: ENG

Engineering Services, Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Flood Resiliency
Improvements

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Proposal Receipt Date: 4/30/2021
Total SWMBE Local
# of Proposals 1 0 1
# of Acceptable Proposals 1 0 1
Negotiated Price

Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Acceptable? % Sub % SWMBE

i $169,793.00
Donohue & Associates, Inc. Acceptable 35.20% o5 4%

Milwaukee, WI 53202

$169,793.00

Compensation packages for proposals rated "Conditionally Acceptable" and "Unacceptable" are not opened.

SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount
K. Singh & Associates, Inc. Hazardous materials o
MBE Wauwatosa, WI 53222 analysis >-9% $10,040.00

Oneida Total Integrated
MBE Enterprises Engineering services 19.5% $33,166.00
Milwaukee, W1 53226

Underwater Construction Corp Underwater

- 0,
Non-SWMBE | racine, w1 53402 inspection 9.7% $16,482.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS
Local Office Preference? Y Mentor Protégé? n/a

6/28/2021 1 106082D01



OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering and Professional Services categories, and sent
targeted e-mails to 99 SWMBE engineering firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the
MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an
RFP is posted.

S/W/MBE Document Takers:

Applied Science, Inc.; Applied Technologies, Inc.; Bloom; Globetrotters Engineering Corporation; K. Singh &
Associates, Inc.; M & M Environmental and Educational Services LLC; Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises
(OTIE); Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.; TERRA Engineering, Ltd.

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
n/a

Additional Comments:

n/a
AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: Donohue & Associates, Inc.
Contact Person: Allen Williams

Phone Number: (920) 803-7319

E-mail Address: awilliams@donohue-associates.com

EEO DATA

3311 Weeden Creek Road
Sheboygan, WI 53081

Location: (Headquarters) Total # of Employees 114
Total % Total %
Minorities 8 7.0% Females 25 21.9%
Asian 4 3.5% Asian 3 2.6%
Black or African American 3 2.6% Black or African American 0 0.0%
Hispanic or Latino 1 0.9% Hispanic or Latino 1 0.9%
Native American 0 0.0% Native American 0 0.0%
Other Minority 0 0.0% Other Minority 0 0.0%
Labor Market Availability - Minorities 10.0% Labor Market Availability - Females 50.0%
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PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/IW/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent
Complete

Contract
Value

Payments to
Prime

Proposed
SWMBE $

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals $

SWMBE
Actuals %

103008D01 - CS0O102
Rehab

6/26/2019

74%

$ 232,734

$ 171,084

$ 78,455

34%

$ 46,086

27%

J01013D01 - Eng Svcs -
Prelim Treatment Electrical
Upgrade

3/19/2019

64%

$ 629,882

$ 403,746

$ 140,023

22%

$ 82,258

20%

J01021DO01 - Grit Removal
System Improvements

12/18/2018

74%

$ 233,765

$ 173,034

$ 54,654

23%

$ 26,562

15%

J06057D01 - RAS VFDs
Replacement Design

6/7/2013

100%

$ 331,059

$ 330,803

$ 61,478

19%

$ 62,824

19%

P01005D01 - Eng
Services - ISS
Improvements Project

5/25/2016

74%

$ 1,823,055

$ 1,352,614

$799,774

44%

$210,231

16%

P01006DO01 - ES -
Interplant Solids
Replacement at SSWRF

2/25/2019

82%

$ 348,863

$ 285,958

$100,124

29%

$119,860

42%

S02008D01 - Engineering
Services SS WRF
Capacity Improvements

10/7/2016

85%

$ 451,456

$ 382,329

$ 80,449

18%

$ 32,538

9%

TS-2636 - Professional
Services - Creation of
Conveyance O&M Manual

12/1/2016

93%

$ 518,450

$ 481,280

$ 65,169

13%

$122,578

25%

TS-2638 - On-Call
Engineering Services for
WRF

12/5/2016

88%

$ 485,398

$ 427,177

$ 97,080

20%

$109,220

26%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.
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