# Contract J06082D01, Engineering Services, Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Flood Resiliency Improvements



## Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information

PARTNERS FOR A CLEA	NER ENVIRONMENT				
Contract #	J06	082D01	_	Cost Center:	ENG
Engineering Sei Improvements	rvices, Jones I	sland Water Re	eclamation Facilit	y Flood Resilie	ency
PROPOSAL SUMM	ARY				
Proposal Receipt Da	ite:	4/30/2021			
		Total	SWMBE	Local	
# of Proposals		1	0	1	
# of Acceptable Prop	oosals	1	0	1	
Proposals (listed b	oy rank)	Negotiated Price Submitted Price	Acceptable?	% Sub	% SWMBE
Donohue & Associates, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 53202		<b>\$169,793.00</b> \$169,793.00	Acceptable	35.2%	25.4%
Compensation packag	es for proposals rate	ed "Conditionally Acc	eptable" and "Unaccepta	ble" are not opened	
SUBCONSULTANT	INFORMATION				
Туре	Subconsultar	nt Name	Type of Work	%	Amount
MBE	K. Singh & Ass Wauwatosa, V	•	Hazardous materials analysis	5.9%	\$10,040.00
MBE	Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises Milwaukee, WI 53226		Engineering services	19.5%	\$33,166.00
Non-SWMBE	Underwater Co Racine, WI 53	onstruction Corp 402	Underwater inspection	9.7%	\$16,482.00
ECONOMIC DEVEL	OPMENT ELEME	NTS			
	Office Preference?	Y	Mentor Protégé?	n/a	

#### **OUTREACH INFORMATION**

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering and Professional Services categories, and sent targeted e-mails to 99 SWMBE engineering firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

#### S/W/MBE Document Takers:

Applied Science, Inc.; Applied Technologies, Inc.; Bloom; Globetrotters Engineering Corporation; K. Singh & Associates, Inc.; M & M Environmental and Educational Services LLC; Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises (OTIE); Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.; TERRA Engineering, Ltd.

#### If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

n/a

#### Additional Comments:

n/a

#### **AWARDEE INFORMATION**

Company:	Donohue & Associates, Inc.						
Contact Person:	Allen Williams						
Phone Number:	(920) 803-7319						
E-mail Address:	awilliams@donohue-associates.com						

#### **EEO DATA**

3311 Weeden Creek Road Sheboygan, WI 53081

Location: (Headquarters)

Total # of Employees 114

	<u>Total</u>	<u>%</u>		<u>Total</u>	<u>%</u>
Minorities	8	7.0%	Females	25	21.9%
Asian	4	3.5%	Asian	3	2.6%
Black or African American	3	2.6%	Black or African American	0	0.0%
Hispanic or Latino	1	0.9%	Hispanic or Latino	1	0.9%
Native American	0	0.0%	Native American	0	0.0%
Other Minority	0	0.0%	Other Minority	0	0.0%

Labor Market Availability - Minorities 10.0% Labor Market Availability - Females 50.0%

### PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

		Percent	(	Contract	Pa	yments to	Proposed	Proposed	SWMBE	SWMBE
Contract Title	Start Date	Complete	`	Value	٠ ۵	Prime	SWMBE \$	SWMBE %	Actuals \$	Actuals %
103008D01 - CSO102		•					,			
Rehab	6/26/2019	74%	\$	232,734	\$	171,084	\$ 78,455	34%	\$ 46,086	27%
J01013D01 - Eng Svcs -										
Prelim Treatment Electrical										
Upgrade	3/19/2019	64%	\$	629,882	\$	403,746	\$ 140,023	22%	\$ 82,258	20%
J01021D01 - Grit Removal										
System Improvements	12/18/2018	74%	\$	233,765	\$	173,034	\$ 54,654	23%	\$ 26,562	15%
J06057D01 - RAS VFDs										
Replacement Design	6/7/2013	100%	\$	331,059	\$	330,803	\$ 61,478	19%	\$ 62,824	19%
P01005D01 - Eng										
Services - ISS										
Improvements Project	5/25/2016	74%	\$	1,823,055	\$	1,352,614	\$ 799,774	44%	\$210,231	16%
P01006D01 - ES -										
Interplant Solids										
Replacement at SSWRF	2/25/2019	82%	\$	348,863	\$	285,958	\$ 100,124	29%	\$119,860	42%
S02008D01 - Engineering										
Services SS WRF										
Capacity Improvements	10/7/2016	85%	\$	451,456	\$	382,329	\$ 80,449	18%	\$ 32,538	9%
TS-2636 - Professional										
Services - Creation of										
Conveyance O&M Manual	12/1/2016	93%	\$	518,450	\$	481,280	\$ 65,169	13%	\$122,578	25%
TS-2638 - On-Call								•		•
Engineering Services for										
WRF	12/5/2016	88%	\$	485,398	\$	427,177	\$ 97,080	20%	\$109,220	26%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.